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Ultiipleyed Englocers developing cotmtries has some o siep nearer due to the 1971, Finnnoe Bill of the United

2280. BHRI RAMACHANDRAN Kingdom ;
KADANNAPPALLI : (b) what would e’ the posiiidn of cotten

SHRI NIHAR LASKAR :

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pliased to sate :

&) the number of Engineers, Degree-
hotders and Diploma-holders, unemployed upto 3ist May, 1971 ;

(b) the number of Enginders who got employment duriag the years 1969-70 and 1970-71, State-wise ; and

{c) the farther steps taken by Government to provide employment to unemployed Engineers at the earliest ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
K. C. PA (a) Precise estimates of the number of une;qploycd engincers in the countr,y are not available. The number of reglttered with the employment giVes an indication of the extent of unémiplo¥ment among them. On the 31st December, 1970, there were 16466
engineering graduates and 47,350 engineering diploma-holders registered with the employment exchanges.

{b) No estimates of the number of engineers who got employment during the past two years, stgte-wise, have been made, However, from the data on the out-turn of engineers from engineering institutions and the registration of ep;mners with the employment exchanges during the past few years, it can be broadly reduced that about 30,000 engineers in 1969 and another 33,300 in 1970
could not employment throughout the country.

(c) Atteation of the Hohourable Members is invited to the statement laid on the Table of the Houwse in reply to Starred Qiiestion No. 46 on 31st March, 1971, which describes the sieps taken by Government to tadkle the probiem of gnemployment amongst w‘h

Exports of Textiles to UK,

281, SHRi SHYAMNANDAN
MISHRA : Wil the Minister of FOREIGN

TRADE be pleased to state @

(%) whethés Duty free entry into ‘the United Kingdom of indiistrial g0ods from and some other fextiles in this schieme ; and

(¢) whether Government huve examined its implicatiohs in terms of its total export to the United Kingdom 7

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF POREIGN TRADE (SHRI
A. C. GEORGE) : (B) Yes, Sfr.

(b) Cotton and silk textiles have been excluded in the offer of the United Kingdom under Generalised System of Preferences.
Wollen and other extiles have been offered duty-free treatment from devéloping countries. Provision has been made in the Bill for Special treatment to be accorded to cotton and sifk handloom articles.

(€) Yes, Sir.

Alloeations for Rajasthan during Fourth Plan

2282, SHRI N. K. SANGHi : Wwill the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state ;

(a) the total investment proposed in the Fourth Plan for Rajasthan and the percentage theveof to the total investment in the country ; and

(b) how much of the proposed investment in Rajasthan is meant for new schemes to be started in the Fourth Plen period ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF PLANNING (SHRI
MOHAN DHARIA): (=) An 'sutlay of Rs. 302 crores have been approved by the Pianning Commission for the Fourth Five Year Plan of Rajasthan. This werks out to about 4.39% to the total Fowrth Plan .outlay for all the States in the country.

(b) 'Thenvestment on naow schemes included in the State’s Fourth Five Year Plan is estimated at Ra. 131 croves.

Unedrthilag of Forolgn Exchasige Rarkets in Trivandrom

2283, SHRI A, K. GOPALAN : will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state the totsl number of oases ilsvolwing forpign Exchange detected by the Visllam Wisk Trivaadtum, during the year. 1970 ?

